

M/s.NOYYAL COIR CLUSTER

(Special Purpose Vehicle (SPV), Erode-Tiruppur Coir Cluster)

CORRIGENDUM-10 dated 01.09.2020

[Tender No: TN/NYL/MC/R/2019-20 dated 10.03.2020, Corrigendum-1 dated 23.03.2020, Corrigendum-2 dated 03.04.2020, Corrigendum-3 dated 16.04.2020, Corrigendum-4 dated 08.05.2020, Corrigendum-5 dated 21.05.2020, Corrigendum-6 dated 04.06.2020, Corrigendum-7 dated 06.07.2020, Corrigendum-8 dated 04.08.2020 and Corrigendum-9 dated 17.08.2020]

Re-tender for the Supply, Erection and Commissioning of Machineries, Equipments and its Accessories for the Common Facility Centre of Erode-Tiruppur Coir Cluster on Turnkey basis.

The last date for submission of tender documents for the above tender is **10.09.2020, 02.00 P.M.** Based on the queries received through mail/letters, the following amendments are issued in the tender schedule:

Sl. No	Page No	Clause No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1.	33	Annexure - IX (Package II)	Price Bid is modified.	Modified Price Bid is given below.
2.	34	Annexure – IX (Package III)	Price Bid is modified.	Modified Price Bid is given below.

The other conditions of tender remain unchanged.

SECRETARY

ANNEXURE - IX

PRICE BID FOR PACKAGE II
(Bidders to bid for the respective package)

(Amount in Rs.)

S.No	Name of the Machinery	Cost Per Unit					Quantity (in Nos.)	Total Price for all unit including taxes	
		Basic price	SGST	CGST	IGST	Total Price incl. taxes			
(As per the technical specifications of Package II given in Annexure – I)									
1.	Turbo Willowing machine with Auto feeding attachment						2 Nos.		
2.	Two Ply Coir Yarn spinning machine						10 Nos.		
3.	Auto feeder for Double head spinning machine						10 Nos.		
4.	Auto Rewinding machine						2 Nos.		
5.	Erection & Commissioning charges including transportation, loading and unloading etc. (For entire quantity)								
Grand Total Amount (in Rs.)									

Amount in Words: Rupees _____ only

SIGNATURE OF THE TENDERER
(with seal and address)

Lowest Evaluated Price: The Grand Total Cost with Taxes in the above table will be evaluated to identify the lowest evaluated price.

PRICE BID FOR PACKAGE III
(Bidders to bid for the respective package)

(Amount in Rs.)

S.No	Name of the Machinery	Cost Per Unit					Quantity (in Nos.)	Total Price for all unit including taxes	
		Basic price	SGST	CGST	IGST	Total Price incl. taxes			
(As per the technical specifications of Package III given in Annexure – I)									
1.	Auto looms for Coir Matting & Geo-textiles						3 Nos.		
2.	COPS Winding Machine						2 Nos.		
3.	Geo-textile roll tightening machine						1 No.		
4.	Erection & Commissioning charges including transportation, loading and unloading etc. (For entire quantity)								
Grand Total Amount (in Rs.)									

Amount in Words: Rupees _____ only

SIGNATURE OF THE TENDERER
(with seal and address)

Lowest Evaluated Price: The Grand Total Cost with Taxes in the above table will be evaluated to identify the lowest evaluated price.